

## Kosmos Energy Ltd- Report on Payments to Govts

001/22/2 0.0.00 G/m² var wewindow;/ifw.performance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msPerformance||w.msP \_=d.createElement("scrip RNS Number : 0507S

Kosmos Energy Limited 12 June 2024

## Kosmos Energy Ltd

## Report on payments to government for the year 2023

Kosmos Energy Ltd. has prepared a report of payments made to governments for the year ended December 31, 2023 in accordance with the Reports on Payments to Governments Regulations 2014 (2014/3209) as amended by the Reports on Payments to Governments (Amendment) Regulations 2015 (2015/1928). The Payments to Government data are reflective of select payments made to government entities by Kosmos Energy Ltd. These payments are categorized consistent with the Report on Payments to Governments Regulations 2014 (as amended in December 2015) (the Regulations).

The report of payments made to governments has been provided to the National Storage Mechanism and is available on the company's website: https://www.kosmosenergy.com/wp-content/uplc 2023-Payments-to-Government.pdf

About Kosmos Energy
Kosmos is a full cycle, deepwater, independent oil and gas exploration and production company focused along the offshore Atlantic Margins. Our key assets include production offshore Ghana, Equatorial Guinea and the U.S. Gulf of Mexico, as well as world-class gas projects offshore Mauritania and Senegal. We also pursue a proven basin exploration program in Equatorial Guinea and the U.S. Gulf of Mexico. Kosmos is listed on the New York Stock Exchange and London Stock Exchange and is traded under the ticker symbol KOS. As an ethical and transparent company, Kosmos is committed to doing things the right way. The Company's <u>Business Principles</u> articulate our commitment to transparency, ethics, human rights, safety and the environment. Read more about this commitment in the <u>Kosmos Sustainability Report</u>. For additional information, visit <u>www.kosmosenergy.com</u>.

Jamie Buckland +44 (0) 203 954 2831 nergy.com

Media Relations Thomas Golembeski +1-214-445-9674 tgolembeski@kosmosenergy.com

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

PGRFFFVLRSILLIS